



# Dutch Securitisation Association takes next step in promoting Dutch securitisation market

The Dutch Securitisation Association (DSA), has announced a new partnership with the annual Securitisation Event of the Institute for International Research (IIR). Over the last ten years, the event has become the annual meeting place for all players on the Dutch securitisation market. With the new partnership, DSA takes another step in fulfilling its mission to create a well-functioning Dutch securitisation market.

DSA and IIR aim to further strengthen the Securitisation Event's position as the leading knowledge and networking event for all players on the Dutch securitisation market, combining a thoughtleadership conference, and senior-level, international networking opportunities for decision-makers and managers.

DSA's Director Rob Koning: "One of DSA's main objectives is to provide information on the Dutch housing, mortgage and securitisation markets. Our partnership with the Securitisation Event provides us with an excellent meeting place for our Members and a platform for the industry, both national as international. It is another important step in providing transparent and value-added information to all market parties."

IIR's Event Manager Cathelijn Kloeze: "With 25 years experience in organizing leading industry events, IIR brings relevant knowledge and expertise to the partnership. We are delighted to be working with DSA and look forward to delivering a first-class Securitisation Event that will help shape the future of the Dutch securitisation market."

## About the Securitisation Event 2016

The Securitisation Event 2016 will take place on 21 and 22 April 2016 at the Mövenpick Hotel in Amsterdam. A preliminary programme and registration information is available on Securitisationevent.nl.

## About DSA

PRESS RELEASE

The Dutch Securitisation Association was established in October 2012 with the aim of promoting the interests of both issuers of and investors in Dutch securitisation transactions. Its ultimate objective is to create a healthy and well functioning market for Dutch securitisation transactions.

#### About IIR

The Institute for International Research has over 25 years experience in organizing leading industry events, always aimed at helping industries move forward.





## END

### More information:

Organisation: Contact:	Dutch Securitisation Association (DSA) Rob Koning +31 (0) 20 550 28 17 rob.koning@dutchsecuritisation.nl
Website:	www.dutchsecuritisation.nl
Organisation: Contact:	Institute for International Research (IIR) Cathelijn Kloeze +31 (0)20 580 54 05 c.kloeze@iir.nl
Website:	www.securitisationevent.nl

